

FILED

NOV 06, 2013

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 316980

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

STEVEN LEE SMITH, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF KLICKITAT COUNTY
THE HONORABLE BRIAN ALTMAN

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MARIE J. TROMBLEY, WSBA 41410
Attorney for Steven L. Smith
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Assignments of Error.....	1
II.	Statement of Facts	1
III.	Argument.....	9
	1. The Court Erred In Admitting The High Point Rifle Into Evidence Because It Could Not Be Identified As Belonging To Someone Else.	9
	2. The Evidence Was Insufficient To Support A Conviction For Possession Of A Stolen Firearm.....	13
	3. The Court Erred In Admitting Evidence Of Other Bad Acts Under ER 404(B).	
IV.	Conclusion	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>In re Marriage of Littlefield</i> , 133 Wn.2d 39, 940 P.2d 1362 (1997).	10
<i>State v. Barragan</i> , 102 Wn.App. 754, 9 P.3d 942 (2000).	19
<i>State v. Briejer</i> , 172 Wn.App. 209, 289 P.3d 698 (2012).	20
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997).	16
<i>State v. Carter</i> , 5 Wn.App. 802, 490, P.2d 1346 (1971).	14
<i>State v. Castellanos</i> , 132 Wn.2d 94,935 P.2d 1353 (1997).	9
<i>State v. Everybodytalksabout</i> , 145 Wn.2d 456, 30 P.3d 294 (2002)	21
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)	13
<i>State v. Hayes</i> , 3 Wn.App. 544, 475 P.2d 885 (1970).	11
<i>State v. Helms</i> , 77 Wn.2d 89, 459 P.2d 392 (1969)	10
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 102 Wn.2d 689, 689 P.2d 76 (1984).	16
<i>State v. Morgan</i> , 3 Wn.App. 470, 475 P.2d 923 (1970).	10
<i>State v. Powell</i> , 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995).	9
<i>State v. Trickler</i> , 106 Wn.App. 727, 25 P.3d 445 (2001)	18
<i>State v. Wade</i> , 98 Wn.App. 328, 989 P.2d 576 (1998).	20
<i>State v. Withers</i> , 8 Wn.App. 123, 504 P.2d 1151 (1972).	12
<i>State v. Zamora</i> , 6 Wn.App. 130, 491 P.2d 1342 (1971).	15
 <i>Statutes</i>	
RCW 9A.56.310	14

Rules

ER 401	13
ER 404(b).....	16
